
d'q*eil6;rt*.*

Website : www.csDc.co.in

CHHATTISGARII STATE POWER TRANSMISSION CO. LTD
(A Government of Chhattisgarh Undertaking)

cIN- U40108CT2003SGC015820/ GSTIN- 22AADCC5773E lZX
O/o Executive Director (Planning & Project)

Address : Third floor, SLDC Building, Danganiya Raipur-492013
Phone: 077 l-257 42091141 4l

No.02-04/IIIT/TR-20/0s/ Raipur/dtd.

2 g I4AY 2A2lE-NOTICE II\-VITING TENDER

Sealed tenders are invited from experienced Bidders for taking up the following project on
turnkev basis-

SCOPE OF WORIG

(i)

(ii)

All civil works associated with construction of all220/132133 KV sub-stations and EIIV Line
viz construction of foundation, cable trench, control room building, bay marshalling room,
external water supply arrangements & road etc. shall be as per CSPTCL'S drawings along with
supply of cement, steel and other required material.
Supply of galvanized steel stuctures & towers as per CSPTCL's design, all equipments
including 160 MVA, 220/132/33 KV & 63 MVA/ 40 MVA, 132/33l'KV Power translormer &
other material required for constuuction of sub-station & EHV line conforming to relevant I.S.S./
International Standards as per tender specification & as approved by csprcl.
Design, supply of all switch yard and control room equipments, IEC 61850 based substation
automation system including hardware and software for control and supervision from local
substation as well as remote station alongwith associated equipments.
Ergctio.n, Testing & commissioning of individual equipments and energization of complete
substation and erection, testing & commissioning of EHV Line.

Supply oftesting equipments, T&P, furniture etc.

(iii)

(ii0

(iv)

sl.
No.

Tender
No.

Particulars Cost of Tender Documents
(Non-refundable) including
GST

Eamest
money
Deposit
(ElnD)

Due date of
opening of

tender
Printed
Tender
form

E-Tender form
online

(downloaded
from website)

I TR-20/0s

RFx No.-
8100021991

Construction of
220/132/33 KV sub-
station at Daldalseoni
(Distt. Raipur) comprising
2No. 220/132/33 KV, 160
MVA&2Nos. 132/33
KV, 63 MVA Power
Transformer, 6 Nos. 220
KV bays, 7 Nos. 132 KV
bays & 13 Nos.33 KV
bays

and
Construction of 220 KV
DCDS line from 400/220
KV S/s Raita to proposed
220/132/33 KV S/s
Daldalseoni (Approx. RL-
30.0 Km)

Rs.l1,200/-

(including
12 % cST)

Rs.11,800/-

(including
18 % GST)

Rs.
5.00
Lacs Pre-bid

Conference:

15/06 /2021

"Due. date :

30.06.202r
(15.30 hrs)



NOTE:-
i) Bidders are requested to participate in all the works included in the tender. Part bidding is not

acceptable.
ii) In case any of the above date is declared as holiday, then the particular date will automatically

get shifted to next working day.
ii| Any notice for extension of due date of tender opening shall not be published in newspapers. It

will be displayed only on official website of the company.
lD The tender will be processed th-ough e-bidding module of SAP-SRM. Bidders are advised to

visit our website www.cspc.co.in/csptcl for viewing detailed instructions regarding submission

of offer through SAP-SRM.
v) Pre bid conference shall be held in the O/o ED/CE (P&P) SLDC building danganiya Raipur on

dtd. 15.06.2021 at 1 1 .30 l{rs.

TERMS AIIID COIIIDITIONS :-
(i) The tender documents can be obtained from the office of the ED/CE (Planning & Projects) in

person on payment of cost of tender document in the form of D.D. only made out in the name of
MANAGER (RAO : HQ), CSPTCL, Raipur accompanied with firm's application on its letter
head. If tender document is required by post, Rs.280/- (i.e., 250/- +'l2yo GST) shall be paid by
D.D. additionally along with the cost of documents. If more than one tender document is required,
separate DDs should be furnished for each tender. CSPTCL shall not be responsible for any postal

delay in receipt/ non-receipt of tender documents. No receipt of tender shall be issued in any case.

(ii) The tender document can also be downloaded from ofhcial website of CSPTCL
'\nrww.cspc.co.in" (go through Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Co. Ltd. - Tender Notice)
and Rs.11,800/- (i.e. Rs.10,000 /- + 18 % GST) in form of DD in favour of Manager (RAO: HQ),
CSPTCL, Raipur payable at Raipur should be submitted along with cost of Earnest Money
Deposit (EI\D) in separate envelope. The envelope containing DDs towards cost of tender
document & EMD should be suitably super scribed "DDs containing cost of tender document and

EMD''. The details of DDs should be mentioned on the outer side of the envelope also. Please note

, carefully that in absence of aforesaid requisite tender fee, further bid shall not be bons{dered for
' opening.

(iii) Tender documents and the detailed specification can be obtained on any working day one day
prior to the due date. The tenders duly filled in shall be dropped/get dropped in the specified

tender box up to 15:00 fhs. on the due date. Any other means of delivery shall not be accepted.

No receipt of tender shall be issued in any case. The tender box shall be locked/sealed at 15:00

Hrs. on the due date and shall be opened at 15:30 flrs. on the same date.

(iv) After publication of NIT & before the date of opening of TC Bid, corrigendum/ other information
(if any) shall be displayed on our official website and in SAP SRM (E-bidding Portal only). The
bidders are requested to remain in contact with this offrce or visit our web-site for any
development/ clarification/amendment issued subsequently.

(v) CSPTCL reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the offers, in part or full without assigning
any reason whatsoever.

Web s ite : - www. cspc. co. in/c sptcl N
Executfve Director @lanning & Project)

CSPTCL: Raipur


